
2015 MSHSL Section 2A Championships Girls 
Montgomery       Oct. 29, 2015 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 fairmont                 61    2    8   12   16   23   34   41  20:27.3  1:38.4 
  2 martin county west      107    5   15   21   24   42   43   97  20:58.1  1:55.5 
  3 Belle Plaine            132    6   17   35   36   38   44   51  21:08.6  1:44.7 
  4 Norwood Young America   148   10   25   29   37   47   52   75  21:21.3  1:31.5 
  5 Lcwm/Nicollet           164    7   31   33   45   48   81   99  21:23.6  2:00.9 
  6 Jordan                  183    4   28   32   59   60   80   90  21:29.9  2:37.1 
  7 Mankato Loyola/Clevel   206   11   20   54   55   66   83  108  21:46.3  2:24.1 
  8 Tri City United         243    9   26   62   69   77  102  113  22:08.8  3:12.2 
  9 Maple River             246   19   39   50   53   85  114  118  22:09.7  2:51.5 
 10 Sm/Se/Nuc               249   27   40   57   58   67   78   86  22:07.6  1:30.3 
 11 Wem- Jwp                303    1   56   70   87   89  104  131  22:34.5  4:29.4 
 12 St. Peter               348   14   49   76   98  111  121       23:09.3  4:35.6 
 13 LeSueur-Henderson       361   18   73   74   84  112  115  126  23:19.5  4:36.3 
 14 Minnesota Valley Luth   366   22   46   82   94  122  124       23:30.5  5:23.5 
 15 Blue Earth Area         397   61   63   72   96  105  107  117  23:25.2  2:09.0 
 16 Glencoe Silver Lake     399   64   65   79   88  103  116  130  23:29.5  1:46.2 
 17 United South Central    414    3   68   91  123  129            24:24.7  8:35.6 
 18 St. James Area          419   13   92   93  101  120  128       23:56.0  5:33.5 
 19 sibley east             454   30   95  100  110  119            24:15.3  4:23.8 
 20 nrheg                   538   71  106  109  125  127            25:38.9  4:46.6 
Incomplete Teams: Madelia/Ml/Truman, Gfw, Medford 
 
1. fairmont 
    2  Jenna Pavich, 11             19:33.9   
    8  Lizzy Subbert, 10            20:09.0   
   12  Molly Hawkins, 11            20:33.6   
   16  Emily Haugen, 11             20:47.6   
   23  Megan Hawkins, 10            21:12.2   
   34  Sarah Krumholz, 9            21:37.0   
   41  Sarah Bartz, 12              21:46.8   
Total Time = 1:42:16.3     Total Places = 61 
 
2. martin county west 
    5  Marissa Whitehead, 7         19:52.3   
   15  Whitney Smith, 12            20:47.1   
   21  Katie Lange, 7               21:08.0   
   24  Brooke Anderson, 11          21:14.9   
   42  MacKenzie Petersen, 7        21:47.8   
   43  Emily Matejka, 8             21:50.9   
   97  Abby Bachenberg, 9           24:18.5   
Total Time = 1:44:50.1     Total Places = 107 
 
3. Belle Plaine 
    6  Emily Berger, 8              19:55.3   
   17  Alissa Schultz, 12           20:51.2   
   35  Jordyn Williams, 7           21:37.6   
   36  Cassie Stolt, 9              21:38.8   
   38  Danika Schroeder, 12         21:40.0   
   44  McKenna Herrmann, 8          21:52.7   
   51  Rebecca Brueggemeier, 7      22:04.2   
Total Time = 1:45:42.9     Total Places = 132 
 
4. Norwood Young America 
   10  Judy Larson, 10              20:25.3   
   25  Addysen Farrell, 9           21:16.3   
   29  Audrey Steinhagen, 9         21:28.5   
   37  April Feist, 12              21:39.3   
   47  Jayden Fritz, 10             21:56.8   
   52  Sommer Scott, 10             22:09.5   
   75  Kayla Engelstad, 12          23:17.2   
Total Time = 1:46:46.2     Total Places = 148 
 
5. Lcwm/Nicollet 
    7  Makenna Thurston, 9          19:58.3   
   31  Brittany Kelley, 11          21:31.0   
   33  Elizabeth Beckmann, 12       21:36.3   
   45  Emily Beckmann, 10           21:53.3   
   48  Olivia Flack, 9              21:59.1   
   81  Isabella Stading, 8          23:40.4   
   99  Faith Winters, 9             24:21.9   
Total Time = 1:46:58.0     Total Places = 164 
 

6. Jordan 
    4  Katelyn Barclay, 10          19:47.5   
   28  Kyra Lussier, 8              21:25.7   
   32  Lexie Chambers, 11           21:33.3   
   59  Abby Vizenor, 7              22:18.0   
   60  Caitlin Elsenpeter, 9        22:24.6   
   80  Chelsea Duevel, 11           23:37.3   
   90  Julia Backlund, 7            24:03.8   
Total Time = 1:47:29.1     Total Places = 183 
 
7. Mankato Loyola/Clevel 
   11  Kyla Haas, 10                20:28.6   
   20  Ellie Nygren, 8              21:02.4   
   54  Kaitlyn Sizer, 8             22:13.9   
   55  Ester Archer, 12             22:13.9   
   66  Alyssa Compton, 11           22:52.6   
   83  Allison Rupp, 10             23:43.1   
  108  Grace Ellingworth, 10        24:51.9   
Total Time = 1:48:51.4     Total Places = 206 
 
8. Tri City United 
    9  Jaylee Hanvelt, 9            20:19.0   
   26  Sarah Novak, 9               21:17.1   
   62  Grace Factor, 8              22:31.0   
   69  Joslyn Vargo, 11             23:05.4   
   77  Erica Jackson, 8             23:31.2   
  102  Cassie Kadrlik, 9            24:26.1   
  113  Brianna Rutt, 11             25:44.7   
Total Time = 1:50:43.7     Total Places = 243 
 
9. Maple River 
   19  Gabriela Passmore, 12        20:59.7   
   39  Taylor Doering, 11           21:44.2   
   50  Aiyana Passmore, 7           21:59.5   
   53  Macy Rennpferd, 10           22:13.5   
   85  Sarah Smith, 8               23:51.2   
  114  Alexis Swalve-Matthie, 7     25:48.0   
  118  Ryanne Swalve-Matthie, 7     25:53.3   
Total Time = 1:50:48.1     Total Places = 246 
 
10. Sm/Se/Nuc 
   27  Brianna Polesky, 10          21:24.6   
   40  Lexi Grathwohl, 12           21:45.4   
   57  Jenny Lax, 11                22:16.0   
   58  Abby Hagen, 9                22:17.0   
   67  Kira Demaris, 9              22:54.9   
   78  Clarissa Simonsen, 10        23:34.9   
   86  Majesta Schaunaman, 8        23:53.8   
Total Time = 1:50:37.9     Total Places = 249 

 
 
 
 



11. Wem- Jwp 
    1  Tierney Winter, 12           19:32.0   
   56  Lily Anderson, 12            22:15.4   
   70  Emily Bass, 10               23:08.0   
   87  Lynnea Asp, 11               23:55.3   
   89  Sarah Best, 9                24:01.4   
  104  Alaura Niedosmialek, 9       24:33.5   
  131  Alyssa Surrett, 11           29:14.8   
Total Time = 1:52:52.1     Total Places = 303 
 
12. St. Peter 
   14  Izzy Lind, 8                 20:45.2   
   49  Katie Schilling, 11          21:59.3   
   76  Hannah Baskfield, 12         23:21.2   
   98  Ingrid Harbo, 11             24:19.8   
  111  Alison Helder, 10            25:20.8   
  121  Mallory Blaschko, 12         26:22.7   
Total Time = 1:55:46.3     Total Places = 348 
 
13. LeSueur-Henderson 
   18  Victoria Flores, 9           20:53.1   
   73  Quinn Hynes-Marquette, 12    23:14.2   
   74  Kim Scheffler, 10            23:15.4   
   84  Raquel Stutsman, 8           23:45.1   
  112  Kindra Spinler, 9            25:29.3   
  115  Shahailey Payne, 11          25:49.1   
  126  Evie Beseke, 9               27:56.3   
Total Time = 1:56:37.1     Total Places = 361 
 
14. Minnesota Valley Luth 
   22  Johanna Stelljes, 9          21:09.2   
   46  Ruthie Rider, 10             21:54.2   
   82  Magdala Diersen, 10          23:41.5   
   94  Brianna Sanders, 11          24:14.9   
  122  Lydia Petersen, 11           26:32.7   
  124  Beth Albrecht, 9             27:06.3   
Total Time = 1:57:32.5     Total Places = 366 
 
15. Blue Earth Area 
   61  Mariah Halvorson, 11         22:27.0   
   63  Marissa Waddell, 9           22:33.4   
   72  Melissa Hagedorn, 10         23:13.4   
   96  Shayna Stevermer, 12         24:16.1   
  105  Taylor Grandgenett, 12       24:35.9   
  107  Callie Stevermer, 9          24:37.6   
  117  Amanda Jacobson, 9           25:50.3   
Total Time = 1:57:05.8     Total Places = 397 
 

16. Glencoe Silver Lake 
   64  Gia Venier, 8                22:40.5   
   65  Majkya Metcalf, 7            22:46.1   
   79  Megan Siewert, 8             23:36.9   
   88  Kayla Deyonge, 9             23:57.2   
  103  Tarin Michaelis, 10          24:26.7   
  116  Robin Swift, 11              25:49.3   
  130  Maren Warner, 9              28:56.0   
Total Time = 1:57:27.4     Total Places = 399 
 
17. United South Central 
    3  Beth Stevermer, 10           19:39.7   
   68  Trystan Servantez, 7         23:03.1   
   91  Tikvah Schwartz, 12          24:06.5   
  123  Kaylee Carlson, 8            26:58.9   
  129  Destiny Olson, 8             28:15.3   
Total Time = 2:02:03.5     Total Places = 414 
 
18. St. James Area 
   13  Mackinzee Miest, 10          20:39.3   
   92  Hayley Farfan, 12            24:12.0   
   93  Guadalupe Moriel, 9          24:13.0   
  101  Chantel Henderson, 9         24:22.8   
  120  Jovana Rodriguez, 9          26:12.8   
  128  Johana Rodriguez, 9          28:12.1   
Total Time = 1:59:39.9     Total Places = 419 
 
19. sibley east 
   30  Elizabeth Alejandro, 8       21:29.7   
   95  Tamara Ehrich, 10            24:15.0   
  100  Breanna Fahning, 9           24:22.7   
  110  Lily Beneke, 8               25:15.7   
  119  Jaden Kmetz, 7               25:53.4   
Total Time = 2:01:16.5     Total Places = 454 
 
20. nrheg 
   71  Jade Mely, 8                 23:10.2   
  106  Katharine Lewer, 12          24:36.8   
  109  Mia Williams, 8              24:52.8   
  125  Marissa Mortenson, 12        27:37.7   
  127  Destiny Medrano, 8           27:56.7   
Total Time = 2:08:14.2     Total Places = 538 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Tierney Winter, 12           19:32.0    Wem- Jwp              
    2     2  Jenna Pavich, 11             19:33.9    fairmont              
    3     3  Beth Stevermer, 10           19:39.7    United South Central  
    4     4  Katelyn Barclay, 10          19:47.5    Jordan                
    5     5  Marissa Whitehead, 7         19:52.3    martin county west    
    6     6  Emily Berger, 8              19:55.3    Belle Plaine          
    7     7  Makenna Thurston, 9          19:58.3    Lcwm/Nicollet         
    8        Sylvia Rodriguez, 9          20:06.5    Madelia/Ml/Truman     
    9     8  Lizzy Subbert, 10            20:09.0    fairmont              
   10     9  Jaylee Hanvelt, 9            20:19.0    Tri City United       
   11    10  Judy Larson, 10              20:25.3    Norwood Young America  
   12    11  Kyla Haas, 10                20:28.6    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   13    12  Molly Hawkins, 11            20:33.6    fairmont              
   14    13  Mackinzee Miest, 10          20:39.3    St. James Area        
   15    14  Izzy Lind, 8                 20:45.2    St. Peter             
   16    15  Whitney Smith, 12            20:47.1    martin county west    
   17    16  Emily Haugen, 11             20:47.6    fairmont              
   18    17  Alissa Schultz, 12           20:51.2    Belle Plaine          
   19    18  Victoria Flores, 9           20:53.1    LeSueur-Henderson     
   20    19  Gabriela Passmore, 12        20:59.7    Maple River           
   21    20  Ellie Nygren, 8              21:02.4    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   22    21  Katie Lange, 7               21:08.0    martin county west    
   23    22  Johanna Stelljes, 9          21:09.2    Minnesota Valley Luth  
   24    23  Megan Hawkins, 10            21:12.2    fairmont              
   25    24  Brooke Anderson, 11          21:14.9    martin county west    
   26    25  Addysen Farrell, 9           21:16.3    Norwood Young America  
   27    26  Sarah Novak, 9               21:17.1    Tri City United       
   28    27  Brianna Polesky, 10          21:24.6    Sm/Se/Nuc             
   29    28  Kyra Lussier, 8              21:25.7    Jordan                
   30    29  Audrey Steinhagen, 9         21:28.5    Norwood Young America  



   31    30  Elizabeth Alejandro, 8       21:29.7    sibley east           
   32    31  Brittany Kelley, 11          21:31.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   33    32  Lexie Chambers, 11           21:33.3    Jordan                
   34    33  Elizabeth Beckmann, 12       21:36.3    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   35    34  Sarah Krumholz, 9            21:37.0    fairmont              
   36    35  Jordyn Williams, 7           21:37.6    Belle Plaine          
   37    36  Cassie Stolt, 9              21:38.8    Belle Plaine          
   38    37  April Feist, 12              21:39.3    Norwood Young America  
   39    38  Danika Schroeder, 12         21:40.0    Belle Plaine          
   40    39  Taylor Doering, 11           21:44.2    Maple River           
   41    40  Lexi Grathwohl, 12           21:45.4    Sm/Se/Nuc             
   42    41  Sarah Bartz, 12              21:46.8    fairmont              
   43    42  MacKenzie Petersen, 7        21:47.8    martin county west    
   44    43  Emily Matejka, 8             21:50.9    martin county west    
   45    44  McKenna Herrmann, 8          21:52.7    Belle Plaine          
   46    45  Emily Beckmann, 10           21:53.3    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   47    46  Ruthie Rider, 10             21:54.2    Minnesota Valley Luth  
   48    47  Jayden Fritz, 10             21:56.8    Norwood Young America  
   49    48  Olivia Flack, 9              21:59.1    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   50    49  Katie Schilling, 11          21:59.3    St. Peter             
   51    50  Aiyana Passmore, 7           21:59.5    Maple River           
   52    51  Rebecca Brueggemeier, 7      22:04.2    Belle Plaine          
   53    52  Sommer Scott, 10             22:09.5    Norwood Young America  
   54    53  Macy Rennpferd, 10           22:13.5    Maple River           
   55    54  Kaitlyn Sizer, 8             22:13.9    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   56    55  Ester Archer, 12             22:13.9    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   57    56  Lily Anderson, 12            22:15.4    Wem- Jwp              
   58    57  Jenny Lax, 11                22:16.0    Sm/Se/Nuc             
   59    58  Abby Hagen, 9                22:17.0    Sm/Se/Nuc             
   60    59  Abby Vizenor, 7              22:18.0    Jordan                
   61    60  Caitlin Elsenpeter, 9        22:24.6    Jordan                
   62    61  Mariah Halvorson, 11         22:27.0    Blue Earth Area       
   63    62  Grace Factor, 8              22:31.0    Tri City United       
   64    63  Marissa Waddell, 9           22:33.4    Blue Earth Area       
   65    64  Gia Venier, 8                22:40.5    Glencoe Silver Lake   
   66    65  Majkya Metcalf, 7            22:46.1    Glencoe Silver Lake   
   67    66  Alyssa Compton, 11           22:52.6    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   68        Annie Pomlun, 9              22:54.0    Gfw                   
   69    67  Kira Demaris, 9              22:54.9    Sm/Se/Nuc             
   70    68  Trystan Servantez, 7         23:03.1    United South Central  
   71    69  Joslyn Vargo, 11             23:05.4    Tri City United       
   72    70  Emily Bass, 10               23:08.0    Wem- Jwp              
   73    71  Jade Mely, 8                 23:10.2    nrheg                 
   74    72  Melissa Hagedorn, 10         23:13.4    Blue Earth Area       
   75    73  Quinn Hynes-Marquette, 12    23:14.2    LeSueur-Henderson     
   76    74  Kim Scheffler, 10            23:15.4    LeSueur-Henderson     
   77    75  Kayla Engelstad, 12          23:17.2    Norwood Young America  
   78    76  Hannah Baskfield, 12         23:21.2    St. Peter             
   79    77  Erica Jackson, 8             23:31.2    Tri City United       
   80    78  Clarissa Simonsen, 10        23:34.9    Sm/Se/Nuc             
   81        Samantha Maul, 10            23:35.8    Madelia/Ml/Truman     
   82    79  Megan Siewert, 8             23:36.9    Glencoe Silver Lake   
   83    80  Chelsea Duevel, 11           23:37.3    Jordan                
   84    81  Isabella Stading, 8          23:40.4    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   85    82  Magdala Diersen, 10          23:41.5    Minnesota Valley Luth  
   86    83  Allison Rupp, 10             23:43.1    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   87    84  Raquel Stutsman, 8           23:45.1    LeSueur-Henderson     
   88    85  Sarah Smith, 8               23:51.2    Maple River           
   89    86  Majesta Schaunaman, 8        23:53.8    Sm/Se/Nuc             
   90    87  Lynnea Asp, 11               23:55.3    Wem- Jwp              
   91    88  Kayla Deyonge, 9             23:57.2    Glencoe Silver Lake   
   92    89  Sarah Best, 9                24:01.4    Wem- Jwp              
   93    90  Julia Backlund, 7            24:03.8    Jordan                
   94    91  Tikvah Schwartz, 12          24:06.5    United South Central  
   95    92  Hayley Farfan, 12            24:12.0    St. James Area        
   96    93  Guadalupe Moriel, 9          24:13.0    St. James Area        
   97    94  Brianna Sanders, 11          24:14.9    Minnesota Valley Luth  
   98    95  Tamara Ehrich, 10            24:15.0    sibley east           
   99    96  Shayna Stevermer, 12         24:16.1    Blue Earth Area       
  100    97  Abby Bachenberg, 9           24:18.5    martin county west    
  101    98  Ingrid Harbo, 11             24:19.8    St. Peter             
  102    99  Faith Winters, 9             24:21.9    Lcwm/Nicollet         
  103   100  Breanna Fahning, 9           24:22.7    sibley east           
  104   101  Chantel Henderson, 9         24:22.8    St. James Area        
  105   102  Cassie Kadrlik, 9            24:26.1    Tri City United       
  106   103  Tarin Michaelis, 10          24:26.7    Glencoe Silver Lake   
  107   104  Alaura Niedosmialek, 9       24:33.5    Wem- Jwp              
  108   105  Taylor Grandgenett, 12       24:35.9    Blue Earth Area       
  109   106  Katharine Lewer, 12          24:36.8    nrheg                 
  110   107  Callie Stevermer, 9          24:37.6    Blue Earth Area       
  111        Jasive Guerrero, 7           24:43.9    Medford               



  112   108  Grace Ellingworth, 10        24:51.9    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
  113   109  Mia Williams, 8              24:52.8    nrheg                 
  114   110  Lily Beneke, 8               25:15.7    sibley east           
  115   111  Alison Helder, 10            25:20.8    St. Peter             
  116   112  Kindra Spinler, 9            25:29.3    LeSueur-Henderson     
  117   113  Brianna Rutt, 11             25:44.7    Tri City United       
  118   114  Alexis Swalve-Matthie, 7     25:48.0    Maple River           
  119   115  Shahailey Payne, 11          25:49.1    LeSueur-Henderson     
  120   116  Robin Swift, 11              25:49.3    Glencoe Silver Lake   
  121        Kelsey Walock, 9             25:50.2    Medford               
  122   117  Amanda Jacobson, 9           25:50.3    Blue Earth Area       
  123   118  Ryanne Swalve-Matthie, 7     25:53.3    Maple River           
  124   119  Jaden Kmetz, 7               25:53.4    sibley east           
  125   120  Jovana Rodriguez, 9          26:12.8    St. James Area        
  126   121  Mallory Blaschko, 12         26:22.7    St. Peter             
  127        Cassandra Banda, 8           26:28.4    Gfw                   
  128   122  Lydia Petersen, 11           26:32.7    Minnesota Valley Luth  
  129   123  Kaylee Carlson, 8            26:58.9    United South Central  
  130   124  Beth Albrecht, 9             27:06.3    Minnesota Valley Luth  
  131   125  Marissa Mortenson, 12        27:37.7    nrheg                 
  132   126  Evie Beseke, 9               27:56.3    LeSueur-Henderson     
  133   127  Destiny Medrano, 8           27:56.7    nrheg                 
  134   128  Johana Rodriguez, 9          28:12.1    St. James Area        
  135   129  Destiny Olson, 8             28:15.3    United South Central  
  136   130  Maren Warner, 9              28:56.0    Glencoe Silver Lake   
  137   131  Alyssa Surrett, 11           29:14.8    Wem- Jwp 
 


